Resettable PPTC Fuse
All specifications are subject to revise without notice.
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number
IH IT T Trip IMAX VMAX PD Typ RMIN R1MAX
A A sec/A A V W Ω Ω
XMD0603-001 0.01 0.03 1.00/0.20 40 60 0.5 15.00 100.00
XMD0603-002 0.02 0.06 1.00/0.20 40 60 0.5 12.00 70.00
XMD0603-003 0.03 0.09 1.00/0.20 40 30 0.5 6.00 50.00
XMD0603-004 0.04 0.12 1.00/0.20 40 24 0.5 4.00 40.00
XMD0603-005 0.05 0.15 0.10/0.50 40 15 0.5 3.80 30.00
XMD0603-010 0.10 0.25 0.10/0.70 40 15 0.5 0.90 8.00
XMD0603-012 0.12 0.30 0.10/0.80 40 9 0.5 1.10 5.80
XMD0603-016 0.16 0.40 0.10/1.00 40 9 0.5 1.00 4.20
XMD0603-020 0.20 0.45 0.10/2.00 40 9 0.5 0.55 3.50
IH=Hold current-maximum current at which the device will not trip at 23℃ still air.
IT=Trip current-minimum current at which the device will always trip at 23℃ still air.
T trip=Maximum time to trip(s) at assigned current.
IMAX= Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage (V MAX).

XMD0603-002 1.40 1.80 0.45 1.00 0.35 0.85 0.10 0.50 0.08 0.40
XMD0603-003 1.40 1.80 0.45 1.00 0.35 0.75 0.10 0.50 0.08 0.40
XMD0603-004 1.40 1.80 0.45 1.00 0.35 0.75 0.10 0.50 0.08 0.40
XMD0603-005 1.40 1.80 0.45 1.00 0.35 0.75 0.10 0.50 0.08 0.40
XMD0603-010 1.40 1.80 0.45 1.00 0.35 0.75 0.10 0.50 0.08 0.40
XMD0603-012 1.40 1.80 0.45 1.00 0.35 0.75 0.10 0.50 0.08 0.40
XMD0603-016 1.40 1.80 0.45 1.00 0.35 0.75 0.10 0.50 0.08 0.40
XMD0603-020 1.40 1.80 0.45 1.00 0.35 0.75 0.10 0.50 0.08 0.40
Thermal Derating Chart-IH (A)
Part Number
Maximum ambient operating Temperature(℃)
-40 -20 0 23 30 40 50 60 70 85
XMD0603-001 0.015  0.014  0.012  0.010  0.009  0.008  0.007  0.006  0.005  0.004
XMD0603-002 0.030 0.028 0.024 0.020 0.018 0.016 0.014 0.012 0.010 0.008
XMD0603-003 0.044  0.041  0.036  0.030  0.027  0.024  0.021  0.018  0.015  0.011
XMD0603-004 0.060 0.056 0.048 0.040 0.036 0.032 0.028 0.024 0.020 0.016
XMD0603-005 0.073  0.069  0.060  0.050  0.045  0.040  0.035  0.030  0.026  0.019
XMD0603-010 0.145  0.137  0.119  0.100  0.089  0.080  0.070  0.060  0.051  0.038
XMD0603-012 0.174  0.164  0.143  0.120  0.107  0.096  0.084  0.072  0.061  0.046
XMD0603-016 0.232  0.219  0.190  0.160  0.142  0.128  0.112  0.096  0.082  0.061
XMD0603-020 0.290  0.274  0.238  0.200  0.178  0.160  0.140  0.120  0.102  0.076